

SUPOPETBOEEAS

CMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	10253092	MI COAFI OUEF!		ENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Henorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademants: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard W. Fuchs Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard W. Fuchs 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Central Purchasing, Inc. Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment Assignment Change of Name Other City: Camarillo State: CA Zip: 93011 Additional name(s) & addresses) Additional name(s) & addresses) Additional name(s) & addresses) Additional name(s) & addresses) B. Patent No. (s) 5,593,257 S. 6582,381 Additional numbers attached? Additional number sattached? Additional number sattached? Additional number of applications and patentism worked: Additional number sattached? Additional number of applications and patentism worked: Additional number sattached? Additional number of applications and patentism worked: Additional number sattached? Additional number of applications and patentism worked: Additional number sattached? Additional number of applications and patentism worked: Additional number sattached? Additional number of applications and patentism worked: Additional number of application of the definition of the application of the applicatio		Y Y	<u> </u>		▼	_
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other Change of Name Ot	To the Honorable Commissioner		Please record the attached o	riginal documents or	copy thereof.	_
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other Change of Name Ot	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	8.18-03	II.	- ·	y(ies)	-
Additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Richard W. Fuchs		Name: Central P	urchasing, Inc.		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Scurity Agreement Change of Name Other City: Camarillo State: CA Zip: 93011 Execution Date: July 16, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,593,257 S.652,381 Additional numbers attached? A Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein Street Address: Do Not use this space if paying by the decision of the page if paying by the page if paying by the decision of the page if paying by the decision of the page if paying by the page if			Internal Address: _			
Street Address: 3491 Mission Oaks Boulevard Street Address: 3491 Mission Oaks Boulevard	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗀 Yes 🔽 No				
Street Address: 3491 Mission Oaks Boulevard P. O. Box 3169 City: Camarillo State: CA Zip: 93011 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5.593,257 5.652,381 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional number of applications and patents throwed: 2 To total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3. Nature of conveyance:					1
Cother	🖺 Assignment	Merger Merger				1
City: Camarillo State: CA Zip: 93011 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 3491 Mission Oaks Boulevard			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5.593.257 5.652,381 Additional numbers attached? Additional number of the applications: Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) 5.593.257 5.652,381 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) 5.593.257 5.652,381 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) 5.593.257 5.652,381 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) 5.593.257 5.652,381 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) 5.593.257 5.652,381 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) 5.593.257 5.652,381 Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) 5.593.257 5.652,381 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) 5.593.257 5.652,381 Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) 5.593.257 F. Date Description on the description of the description on the description of the des	Other		P. O. Box 3169			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,593,257 5,652,381 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attach			City: Camarillo	State:_CA	Zip:_ 93011	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,593,257 5,652,381 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein Internal Address: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposite the desired state of the proof of the desired state of the proof of the proof of the desired state of the proof of the	Execution Date: July 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?	Yes 🔼 No		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein Internal Address: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit define the chritist that the people of the peopl	4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***		1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein Internal Address:	A. Patent Application No.(s)		5, 1 atent (VO.(S) 5,	593, <u>257</u> 652,381	T TO	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein Internal Address: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Address: 90 Park Avenue 21st Floor City: New York	- I				4 1	_
Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 8800 8000 1.4			6. Total number of appl	lications and pate	enterinvolved: 2	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Addresse: 90 Park Avenue 21st Floor City: New York			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41) g \$_8	ZOB PEKS	D P
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue 21st Floor City: New York			I Enclosed	ature:	Post on the	9
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue 21st Floor City: New York			Authorized to be	e charged to dep	sit according	
City: New York	Street Address: 90 Park Avenue		8. Deposit account nur	mber:	United States Proceedings of Addressee abcarded abcarded abcarded abcarded abcarded States Proceedings of States Procedings of States Proceedings of States Proceedings of State	17 33 1 33 1 33 1 33 1 33 1 33 1 33 1 33
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do Not use this space To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attrached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael P. Kenney Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE August 18, 2003 Signature Do Not use this space August 18, 2003 Date	21st Floor		01-1785		scale of the state	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attrached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael P. Kenney Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE August 18, 2003 Signature Date	City: New York State: NY	Zip: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by	ostal Service and is caddra and in trade 3139450	1245
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael P. Kenney Name of Person Signing Signature August 18, 2003 Date		THIS SPACE	0	7 nar 37 ce 1		
Michael P. Kenney Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	9. Statement and signature.			2	Exj CFH CFH Off	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu	belief, the foregoing in ment.	formation is true and co	prrect and an att	achedicolpy is	
_ Built						
		(Date	1

08/20/2003 GTDN11 00000108 5593257

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 80.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0300

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RICHARD W. FUCHS (the "Assignor"), an individual residing in Connecticut, having a primary residence at 17 Deerfield Lane, Simsbury, Connecticut 06070, is the owner of all right, title and interest to the inventions disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,593,257 "Apparatus for Removing Hardened Substances", and U.S. Patent 5,652,381 "Ignition System Test Instrument";

WHEREAS, CENTRAL PURCHASING, INC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 3491 Mission Oaks Boulevard, P.O. Box 3169, Camarillo, California 93011 is desirous of acquiring said inventions disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,593,257 "Apparatus for Removing Hardened Substances", and U.S. Patent 5,652,381 "Ignition System Test Instrument";

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to, and the inventions disclosed and claimed in, the aforesaid Patents.

The Assignor shall cooperate in perfecting the rights assigned and conveyed hereby and shall execute all documents proper and necessary therefor without further compensation other than reimbursement for all out-of-pocket expenses.

"Express Mail" mailing label No. FV330813403US

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being consisted with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ame: Kingy

PATENT

REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0301

1

	OF, RICHARD W. FUCHS has caused its duly Assignment in its name as of the 16th day of
	Ruchard W Jucks
	RICHARD W. FUCHS
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
STATE OF CONVECTION) ss: Hartford
) SS. Haruoru
COUNTY OF HARTFORD	,
FUCHS, personally came, to me	2003, before me, RICHARD W. known and known to be the same person described ng instrument, and duly acknowledged that he
executed the same.	
	Notary Public BARBARA L. JUHAS NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2008

[2713-11]

RECORDED: 08/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0302